
AIRPORT COMMISSION 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

RESOLUTION NO. 19-0030 
APPROVAL OF MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
NO. 10072.41, PROJECT MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE 
COURTYARD 3 CONNECTOR PROJECT WITH PGH WONG AND PARTNERS JV, 
INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY $5,000,000 FOR A NEW CONTRACT NOT-TO­
EXCEED AMOUNT OF $8,250,000 FOR SERVICES THROUGH MARCH 12, 2020 

WHEREAS, the Project Management Support Services consultant provides overall 
management expertise and oversight of the Comiyard 3 Connector Project, by 
performing tasks including design and construction management services, project 
controls, contract administration, cost estimating services, and field inspection 

WHEREAS, on December 19, 2017, by Resolution No. 17-0321 the Commission awarded this 
Contract to PGH Wong and Pminers JV for Project Management Suppmi 
Services for the Courtyard 3 Connector Project in the not-to-exceed amount of 
$3,250,000 for one year of services; and 

WHEREAS, on September 1, 2018, administrative Modification No. 1 was executed to adjust 
overhead rates; and 

WHEREAS, this Modification No. 2 increases the Contract amount by $5,000,000 for a total 
not to exceed amount of $8,250,000 for services through March 12, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the City's Contract Monitoring Division has approved a Local Business 
Enterprise subcontractor participation requirement of 21 % for this Contract and 
PGH Wong and Partners JV has committed to meeting that requirement; now, 
therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the Commission hereby approves Modification No. 2 to Professional Services 
Contract No. 10072.41, Project Management Suppo1i Services for the Comiyard 3 
Connector Project with PGH Wong and Partners JV, in an amount of $5,000,000 
for a new Contract not-to-exceed amount of $8,250,000 for services through 
March 12, 2020. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Airport Commission 

atitsmeetingef_ _____ .. ,_ .. _ FE_B_1_9_2_~_19~~--;;;f 


